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Year 3 Trip— On Wednesday 11th June Year 3 will be visiting       

Blackpool Zoo. They will be learning about the habitats that different 

animals live in, whilst getting to see them first hand.  

SATS Week— KS2 SATS took place this week. Well done to all our Y6 

children for working hard to achieve their very best! 

Reception Class Trip—On Thursday 15th May Reception class visited 

Smithills Farm to learn all about spring, farm animals and their               

environment. A super time was had by all! 

 

Class Photos — Class photos will take place on Monday 9th June. A 

reminder text will be sent out closer to the time. 

Spirituality is all about finding meaning, purpose and connection in life. 
In school, we develop spiritual understanding through how we think and feel about: 

ourselves, others, the natural world and God.  
These relationships, thoughts and experiences shape our sense of self and  

belief in the ‘beyond’. 

On Tuesday 3rd, Wednesday 4th and Thursday 5th June all children will be off 
timetable! We are drawing the whole family of St Gabriel’s together…all classes will be 

divided into their Houses, combining children from every year group. They will then share 
in  a wide range of different experiences and be taught by all teachers across school.  

Activities will include: artwork, drama, weaving, marshmallow toasting, yoga stretching 
and moments of quiet reflection… along with The WonderDome—a mobile, inflatable 

planetarium, which will fill the school hall!   
 

We hope all children thoroughly enjoy this special event! 
 

St Gabriel’s Spirituality Week 2025 



St. Gabriel’s C.E. Primary School  

“Stand firm… be courageous” 1 Corinthians 16:13 

selF-belief courAge resIlience ambiTion Harmony 

May 2025 

Thu 15th May  Reception School Trip 

Mon 19th May  Cross Country @ 4.15pm, Witton Park (3/3) 

Wed 21st May  Year 6 Trip 

Fri 23rd May  School Closes @ 3.30pm for half-term 

Mon 2nd June  School Closed—Inset Day 

Tue 3rd June  School re-opens as normal 

Wed 11th June  Year 3 Trip—details to follow; Induction day for new Reception Sept 2025 

Thu 12th June  Summer Music Concert 

Tue 17th June  Year 5 Trip—details to follow 

Thu 19th June  Year 1 Trip—details to follow 

Fri 20th June  Fun Day 3.30-4.30pm 

Mon 23rd June  Y4 Trip—details to follow 

Mon 30th June  KS1 and KS2 Sports Day 

Thu 3rd July   Y2 Trip to Blackburn Cathedral—details to follow 

Thu 10h July   Y6 Show 

Regular Activities during and after school for SUMMER 1 

Monday Lunchtime Ukulele Club  Thursday Choir 3.30—4.30pm  

 Y5 Class Ukulele Lesson    

Tuesday Gym Intervention (selected children) Friday Y1, Y2, Y5, Y6 PE  

 Reception extra PE — Gymnastics   Y5/Y6 Lunchtime Cricket   

 Violin Music Lessons   Brass Music Lessons  

 Gymnastics Club 3.30—4.30pm    Multi—Sports 3.30—4.30pm  

Wednesday Reception PE     

 Y3, Y4 PE     

 Violin Music Lessons    

 Woodwind Music Lessons    

 Orchestra 3.30—4.30pm   

 Newspaper Club 3.30—4.15pm   

Dates for Diaries... 


